GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 944
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2022

Laying of PNG pipelines
944 Shri Harbhajan Singh:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length (in kilometres) of gas pipelines laid during the last five years for supply of cooking gas to households, year-wise, State-wise details thereof,

(b) whether Government intends to provide PNG service to all Indian households by a targeted time; and

(¢) if so, the details thereof including the target time?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)

(a): Details of pipeline infrastructure are at Annexure.

(b) and (¢): After completion of 11A City Gas Distribution (CGD) round, 295 Geographical Areas (GAs) have been authorized which ‘inter alia’ covers 98% of India’s population and 88% of geographical area. As per Minimum Work Programme, CGD entities authorised have to provide 12.33 crore PNG connections by 2030 including in rural and urban areas. As on 31.05.2022, total 95.21 lakh PNG (Domestic) connections have been provided by the authorized

entities.
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Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 944 TO BE ANSWERED ON 235.07.2022 REGARDING LAYING OF PNG

PIPELINES.
State-wise details of Pipeline Infrastructure (Inch-Km) in the last five years
S.No State/Union Territory FY FY FY FY FY
2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22

1 Andhra Pradesh 240 1:529 2.139 1,519 1,558
2 Assam 61 82 9,143 342 3,559
3 Bihar 0 489 376 4,692 6,500
4 Chandigarh 221 369 147 228 241

6 Dadra & Nagar Haveli (UT) 357 358 107 328 38
7 Daman & Diu (UT) 292 106 103 57 45

8 Goa 248 189 209 238 160
9 Gujarat 7,805 9,526 3,013 15,397 6,652
10 Haryana 1,262 1,541 1,688 2,686 4,950
11 Himachal Pradesh 0 0 0 59 273
12 Jharkhand 0 217 406 1,477 2,014
13 Karnataka 1,587 1,539 1,511 1,886 2,847
14 Kerala 114 167 90 509 761
15 Madhya Pradesh 445 502 2,895 2,477 2,689
16 Maharashtra 643 708 15,066 4,480 11,980
17 National Capital Territory of 1,552 1,205 1,512 1,375 1.606

Delhi (UT)
18 Odisha 0 166 408 1,065 2,202
19 Puducherry (UT) 0 0 0 325 71
20 Punjab 301 735 495 3,637 5,290
21 Rajasthan 0 297 849 2,512 4,460
22 Tamil Nadu 0 0 0 563 1,157
23 Telangana 267 1,242 1,002 1,643 1,939
24 Tripura 977 74 68 27 93
25 Uttar Pradesh 2,200 3,263 20,079 13,087 13,222
26 Uttrakhand 202 481 437 894 615
27 West Bengal 0 0 0 115 248
Total 18,864 | 24,785 61,742 61,619 75,170
Total for the last five years 242,180

SOURCE: PNGRB
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